Bidder quoting maximum Revenue Share over and above the minimum 

threshold shall be declared as successful bidder.  

14.  Financial 

Covenants 
Non-Refundable Bid Document Fee (Payable online):   

Sl No Parameters Details  

(Refer Clause 

3.21 for details) 

INR 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand Only) 

Bid / Proposal Security:   

INR 85 Lakhs (Rupees Eighty-Five Lakhs Only) 

Performance Security:   

The Successful Bidder must furnish Performance Securities before signing 

the contract in the manner as mentioned below: 

► From the date of execution of the Contract till COD (Commercial

[...]

Described in detail in Clause 2.7 

➢ One-time Upfront Premium – Rs 12.5 Crores (Indian Rupees twelve 

crore and fifty lakhs only)  

➢ Annual Concession Fee - INR 1 Lakh escalated @ 10% in every three 
years  

➢ Annual Lease Rental – INR 12,50,000/- (Indian Rupees twelve lakhs and 

fifty thousand only) which is 1% of Upfront Premium. The Annual Lease 
Rent shall be escalated by 10% in every 3 years. 

➢ Revenue Share - Percentage of Gross Revenue for each accounting 
year which shall be considered as Bid Variable/Bid Parameter to select 
bidder (must not be less than 4% which is the Reserve Price).

[...]

qualification requirements. All proposals would be evaluated in terms of financial and 

technical capability of the Bidder. 

1.1.6 Interested Bidders may download the Bid Documents from 

https://meghalayatenders.gov.in/.  A non-refundable fee of INR 85,000/- (Rupees Eighty-

Five Thousand Only) to be paid through online. Bids unaccompanied with the Bid Document 

Fee or a receipt of payment thereof shall be liable to rejection by the Authority. 

1.1.7 The Technical Proposals shall be submitted in hard copy. The hard copy of Technical